MONTGOMERY COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2 OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS

TO: THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2 OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS, AND TO ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of Montgomery County Utility District No. 2 will hold a special meeting, open to the public, on MONDAY, 25 MARCH 2024, at 10:30 A.M., at Municipal Accounts & Consulting, LP, 611 Longmire Road, Suite 1, Conroe, Texas 77304, outside the boundaries of the District. Guests attending the meeting via ZOOM videoconference, please join the meeting at https://us06web.zoom.us/j/3671196583 or dial 1-346-248-7799 and enter Meeting ID: 367 119 6583. The Board will consider and act upon the following matters:

- Consider comments from District residents (five-minute limit for each speaker);
- 2. Actions related to the proposed sale of the Series 2024 Bonds, including:
 - (a) review bids received for the Series 2024 Bonds and consider awarding sale as recommended by the District's Financial Advisor;
 - (b) approve Official Statement for the sale of the Bonds and authorize printing and distribution of same; adopt Resolution Adopting and Authorizing Execution and Distribution of Official Statement and Ratifying Distribution of Preliminary Official Statement:
 - (c) adopt Order Authorizing Issuance of the District's Bonds;
 - (d) authorize the Board of Directors of the District to execute a General Certificate and various receipts, certificates, and letters in conjunction with the sale and delivery of the Bonds;
 - (e) approve and execute Bond Registrar, Paying Agency, and Transfer Agency Agreement;
 - (f) authorize the District's directors and consultants to complete all matters and take actions incident to the issuance, approval by the Attorney General, sale, delivery, and closing on the Bonds;
- 3. Such other matters as may come before the Board;
- Convene in executive session pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, to discuss matters only relating to pending or contemplated litigation, personnel matters, real estate transactions, or security, if necessary; and

Action on items discussed in executive session.

Coleman D. Konopka

Attorney for Montgomery County Utility District No. 2 Coats Rose, P.C.

9 Greenway Plaza, Suite 1000 Houston, Texas 77046

(SEAL)